

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7363/2017

Raghuveer

-----Petitioner

Versus

District Collector And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Nagayach

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

15/10/2025

Mr. Kapil Nagayach, Advocate, submits that he has received instructions for appearing on behalf of the petitioner in the matter and seeks time to file *Vakalatnama* as well as to complete his instructions.

List after two weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

SAHIL SONI /9